

EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT DOVER

EXECUTIVE ORDER
NUMBER ONE HUNDRED TEN

TO: Heads of All State Departments and Agencies

RE: Department of Correction Capital Building Improvements Program

WHEREAS, the Governor is vested with the supreme Executive powers of the State; and

WHEREAS, the Department of Correction is part of the Executive Branch of State Government; and

WHEREAS, the Delaware Code authorizes a Council on Correction; and

WHEREAS, the Delaware Code authorizes the Governor to delegate duties to the Council on Correction; and

WHEREAS, the General Assembly is desirous of several of its members serving on a committee which will have control of the Department of Correction Capital Building Improvements Program;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Sherman W. Tribbitt, by virtue of the authority vested in me as Governor of the State of Delaware, do hereby charge the Department of Correction Capital Building Improvements Program Committee be created with the duty and authority to prepare, evaluate, and approve the Capital Building Improvements Program of the Department of Correction and I further direct the personnel of the Department to assist the Committee in this regard in whatever way the Committee deems necessary.

The Committee shall consist of the following:

- 1. The Council on Correction.
- Two members of the Senate, designated by the Governor, one each from the major political parties.

3. Two members of the House of Representatives, designated by the Governor, one each from the major political parties.

Governor

ATTEST:

Secretary of State